JBH:clm 03/22/02 106733.doc

RECORDATION FORM CO

04-15-2002



102055572

¹. Ref. No. 748-58343

BOX PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT 102055572 COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231			
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5			
	eck here if additional name(s) attached		
Name(s): Paul M. Austen Execution Date(s): March 18, 2002			
3. Name and address of receiving party	nal name(s) & address(es) are attached		
Name Electronic Controls Design, Inc.			
Address 4287-A SE International Way			
City Milwaukie State/Country Oregon	Zip 97222-8825		
4. Nature of Conveyance			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Name Change	Other:		
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550			
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the			
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.			
A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: P. M. Patout Application No. (a) on Potent No. (b), 10/042-728			
B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/043,728 Check here if additional numbers are attached			
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number	3 3		
Jeffrey B. Haendler	in the second se		
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600			
121 S.W. Salmon Street	a a g		
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988			
Telephone: 503-226-7391			
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.			
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and			
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Jeffrey B. Haendler	March 22, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		

cc: Docketing

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – PATENTS ONLY CONTINUATION SHEET

12. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Parties and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)		
Name: Bobby Joe Rooks	Execution Date: March 4, 2002	
		military (1644), majalila disirkan sanji ili disirkunya ya gidinanday majaya, ar s
13. Additional Patent number(s) or Pater Enter either the Application Number	ent Application number(s). r or the Patent Number. Do not enter both numbers for the same	property.

cc: Docketing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul M. Austen of Milwaukie, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, Bobby Joe Rooks of Brandon, County of Hillsborough State of Florida, and Rex L. Breunsbach, of Clackamas, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention entitled CONVEYOR OVEN PROFILING SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2002, and was assigned application Serial No. 10/043,728; and

WHEREAS, Electronic Controls Design, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 4287-A SE International Way, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222-8825, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Paul M. Austen, Bobby Joe Rooks, And Rex L. Breunsbach hereby sell, assign and transfer to Electronic Controls Design, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Electronic Controls Design, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Electronic Controls Design, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Electronic Controls Design, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 012778 FRAME: 0447 Executed at Milunulie, State of Oregon, this 18 day of March, 2002.

Par IM Anton

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Clackamas) ss.

This 18 day of morch, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Paul M. Austen, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.



Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 9-23 05

Executed at Milwackie, State of Oregon, this 18 day of March, 2002.

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Clackamas

This 15 day of Morch, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Rex L. Breunsbach, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.



RECORDED: 04/01/2002

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 9-23-05

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 012778 FRAME: 0448